Omaha Beef vs. Salina Liberty at Salina, KS
4/29/2017 at 6:35 PM

Omaha Beef Salina Liberty

26 23
‘ Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Omaha Beef (4-3) 3 7 10 6 26
Salina Liberty (0-8) 9 7 0 7 23

‘ Salina, KS | Tony's Pizza Events

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary Omaha Beef - Salina Liberty
1 12:13Salina Liberty - Team safety 0-2
1 05:06Salina Liberty - Jake Lattimer 8 yd fumble recovery. (Pete Smith kick is 0-9
good).
1 00:00 0maha Beef - Benny Hanapy 26 yd field goal. 3-9
Drive: 7 plays, 14 yards in 5:00.
2 12:40Salina Liberty - Stacey Howard 5 yd pass from Tracy Brooks. (Pete 3-16

Smith kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 19 yards in 2:20.

2 08:27 Omaha Beef - Antonio Ficklin 3 yd run. (Benny Hanapy kick is good). 10-16
Drive: 5 plays, 40 yards in 4:13.

3 09:03 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 27 yd field goal. 13-16
Drive: 7 plays, 27 yards in 5:57.

3 07:36 Omaha Beef - Jordan Boykin 38 yd pass from Chuck Wright. (Benny 20-16

Hanapy kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 38 yards in 0:13.

4 11:11 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 20 yd field goal. 23-16
Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 7:20.

4 05:36Salina Liberty - Michael German 9 yd run. (Pete Smith kick is good). 23-23
Drive: 9 plays, 35 yards in 5:35.

4 00:52 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 22 yd field goal. 26 -23

Drive: 7 plays, 17 yards in 4:44.

Omaha Beef Statistics Salina Liberty
12 FIRST DOWNS 10
8 Passing 4
3 Rushing 5
1 Penalty 1



25% (3 of 12)
75% (3 of 4)
177

49
3.6
161
14-32
5.0
2-7

16
17
0.9
14
2-14
2-0
3-20
11
00
2-0
32:56

Omaha Beef

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Chuck Wright14-3216138 1 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Pereese Joas 11 27 25100
Antonio Ficklin 2 1 05 3 1
Andrew King 1 0 00O0O
Benny Hanaphy 1 -5 -50 0 0O
Chuck Wright 2 -7 -35 0 0
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD

Skyler Scott 6 73 12.219 0

Jordan Boykin 4 61 15338 1
PereeselJoas 3 19 63 7 O
AndrewkKing 1 8 80 8 0

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Benny Hanaphy4/5272/2 14
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTB OB

Benny Hanaphy 8 374468 0 1
Kickoff Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

22% (2 of 9)
50% (1 of 2)
152

44

3.5

76

9-24

3.2

0-0

2

76

20
3.8

111
7-111

Interception Returns: Number-YardsO O

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

7-57
0-0
2-7
00
26:53

Salina Liberty

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Michael German8-23 71 21 0 2
Tracy Brooks 1-1 5 51 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Michael German 9 43 48 9 1
Terrence Lowe 2 18 9.0 150
Ed Smith Jr. 4 17 43 8 0
Tracy Brooks 5 -2 0430

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Stacey Howard 2 26 13.021 1
Tracy Brooks 3 25 83130
Ed Smith Jr. 2 11 556 0
Jeffery Cameron 1 8 8.0 8 0

Terrencelowe 1 6 6.0 6 0

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Pete Smith0/4 0 3/3 3
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Pete Smith 4 15137.8 0 2
Kickoff Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD




AndrewKing 2 14 7.0 120 Isiah Barfield 5 99 19.835 0
Terrencelowe 1 7 7.0 7 O
Tracy Brooks 1 5 5050

Interception Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD

Chris Perry 1 0 000O
Brandon Green 1 0 00O0O
Fumbles NOLOST Fumbles NO LOST

PereeselJoas 1 1

Defensive Statistics

# Omaha Beef Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
21 DeShawn Dinwiddie 9 0 9 - - - - 1
6 DJ Cameron 7 1 8 - 1-2 - -
27 Brandon Green 4 1 5 - - - 1-0
99 Cody Kottich 3 0 3 - - - -
8 Paul Robinson 2 0 2 - - - -
23 Paul Dodson 2 0 2 - - - -
3 Chris Perry 1 1 2 - - - 1-0
TMTeam 1 1 2 - - - -
15 Tarek Odom 1 0 1 - 1-4 - - 1
24 Thailand Pierce 1 0 1 - - - -
TOTALS 31 4 35 - 2-6 0-0 20 2
# Salina Liberty Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
33 Brock Long 6 3 9 - - - -
44 Jake Lattimer 4 1 5 1-1 3-8 1 1-8 -
19 Isiah Barfield 3 2 5 - - - - 5
8 Carl Fleming 3 1 4 - - - - 1
12 Aaron Adeoye 3 1 4 1-6 1-6 - -
5 Derek Racette 2 0 2 - - - -
7 Tracy Brooks 2 0 2 - - - -
TMTeam 2 0 2 - 1-5 - -
2 Kenneith Ridley 1 0 1 - - - -
20 Terrence Lowe 1 0 1 - - - -
22 Arrington JenkinsJr. 1 0 1 - - - -
55 Xavier Davis 1 0 1 - 1-2 - -
TOTALS 29 8 37 2-7 6-21 1 1-8 - 6
Other Information
Location: Salina, KS Referee: Steve Heiman
Stadium: Tony's Pizza Events Umpire: Eric Cooper
Attendance: 0 Head Linesman: Mat Mount

Line Judge: Bret Bascue
Back Judge: John Kilmer
Scorekeeper: Loren Fisher







