Omaha Beef vs. Salina Liberty at Salina, KS

4/29/2017 at 6:35 PM

Omaha Beef	Salina Liberty			у					
26		2							
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final				
Omaha Beef (4-3)	3	7	10	6	26				
Salina Liberty (0-8)	9	7	0	7	23				
Salina, KS Tony's Pizza Events									

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Participation
- Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary	Omaha Beef - Salina Liberty
1 12:13 Salina Liberty - Team safety	0 - 2
1 05:06 Salina Liberty - Jake Lattimer 8 yd fumble recovery. (Pete Smith kick i good).	s 0 - 9
1 00:00 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 26 yd field goal. Drive: 7 plays, 14 yards in 5:00.	3 - 9
 2 12:40 Salina Liberty - Stacey Howard 5 yd pass from Tracy Brooks. (Pete Smith kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 19 yards in 2:20. 	3 - 16
2 08:27 Omaha Beef - Antonio Ficklin 3 yd run. (Benny Hanapy kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 40 yards in 4:13.	10 - 16
3 09:03 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 27 yd field goal. Drive: 7 plays, 27 yards in 5:57.	13 - 16
3 07:36 Omaha Beef - Jordan Boykin 38 yd pass from Chuck Wright. (Benny Hanapy kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 38 yards in 0:13.	20 - 16
 4 11:11 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 20 yd field goal. Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 7:20. 	23 - 16
4 05:36 Salina Liberty - Michael German 9 yd run. (Pete Smith kick is good). Drive: 9 plays, 35 yards in 5:35.	23 - 23
4 00:52 Omaha Beef - Benny Hanapy 22 yd field goal. Drive: 7 plays, 17 yards in 4:44.	26 - 23

	Omaha Beef	Statistics		Salina Liberty
12		FIRST DOWNS	10	
8		Passing	4	
3		Rushing	5	
1		Penalty	1	

25% (3 of 12)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	22% (2 of 9)
75% (3 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (1 of 2)
177	TOTAL OFFENSE	152
49	Total Offensive Plays	44
3.6	Average gain per play	3.5
161	NET YARDS PASSING	76
14-32	Completions-Attempts	9-24
5.0	Net yards per pass play	3.2
2-7	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
0	Had intercepted	2
16	NET YARDS RUSHING	76
17	Rushing Attempts	20
0.9	Average gain per rush	3.8
14	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	111
2-14	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	7-111
2-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yarc	ls 0 0
3-20	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	7-57
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	2-7
2-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
32:56	TIME OF POSSESSION	26:53

Omaha Beef

Salina Liberty

Passing	C	-A	Y	DS	LG	TD	IN	т
Chuck Wright 1	14	-32	16	51	38	1	0	
Rushing		ATI	ΓY	DS	A۱	/G	LG	TD
Pereese Joas		11	2	27	2	.5	10	0
Antonio Ficklin	1	2		1	0	.5	3	1
Andrew King		1		0	0	.0	0	0
Benny Hanaph	y	1	-5		-5.0		0	0
Chuck Wright		2	-	7	-3	.5	0	0
Receiving	N	ΟY	DS	۶A۱	/G	LG	TD)
Skyler Scott	6	7	73	12	2.2	19	0	
Jordan Boykin	4	6	51	15	5.3	38	1	
Pereese Joas	3	1	19	6	.3	7	0	
Andrew King	1		8	8	.0	8	0	

Kicking	FG LG XP PTS								
Benny Hanaphy 4/5 27 2/2 14									
Kickoffs	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ				
Benny Hanaphy	8	374	46.8	0	1				
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD									

Passing	C-A	YDS	LGI	DI	NT
Michael German	8-23	71	21	0	2
Tracy Brooks	1-1	5	5	1	0
Rushing	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Michael German	9	43	4.8	9	1
Terrence Lowe	2	18	9.0	15	0
Ed Smith Jr.	4	17	4.3	8	0
Tracy Brooks	5	-2	-0.4	3	0

Receiving	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Stacey Howard	2	26	13.0	21	1
Tracy Brooks	3	25	8.3	13	0
Ed Smith Jr.	2	11	5.5	6	0
Jeffery Cameron	1	8	8.0	8	0
Terrence Lowe	1	6	6.0	6	0

Andrew King	2	14	7.0	12 0			Isiah Barfield	5	99	19.8	35	0
							Terrence Lowe	1	7	7.0	7	0
							Tracy Brooks	1	5	5.0	5	0
Interception Re	tur	ns NC) YDS	AVG	LG	TD	Interception Re	tur	ns N	O Y DS	5 A \	/GLGTD
Chris Perry		1	0	0.0	0	0						
Brandon Green		1	0	0.0	0	0						
Fumbles NC	DLO	ST					Fumbles NO LOS	ST				
Pereese Joas 1	1	1										

Defensive Statistics

# Omaha Beef	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	5 FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
21 DeShawn Dinwiddie	9	0	9	-	-		-	-	1
6 DJ Cameron	7	1	8	-	1 - 2		-	-	
27 Brandon Green	4	1	5	-	-		-	1-0	
99 Cody Kottich	3	0	3	-	-		-	-	
8 Paul Robinson	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
23 Paul Dodson	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
3 Chris Perry	1	1	2	-	-		-	1-0	
TM Team	1	1	2	-	-		-	-	
15 Tarek Odom	1	0	1	-	1 - 4		-	-	1
24 Thailand Pierce	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
TOTALS	31	4	35	-	2 - 6		0-0	2-0	2
# Salina Liberty	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds	S FF	FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp Blks QBH
33 Brock Long	6	3	9	-	-		-	-	
44 Jake Lattimer	4	1	5	1 - 1	3 - 8	1	1-8	-	
19 Isiah Barfield	3	2	5	-	-		-	-	5
8 Carl Fleming	3	1	4	-	-		-	-	1
12 Aaron Adeoye	3	1	4	1 - 6	1 - 6		-	-	
5 Derek Racette	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
7 Tracy Brooks	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	
TM Team	2	0	2	-	1 - 5		-	-	
2 Kenneith Ridley	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
20 Terrence Lowe	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
22 Arrington Jenkins Jr	. 1	0	1	-	-		-	-	
55 Xavier Davis	1	0	1	-	1 - 2		-	-	
TOTALS	29	8	37	2 - 7	6 - 21	1	1-8	-	6
Other Information									
Location: Salina, KS		Ref	eree:	Steve Hei	man				
Stadium: Tony's Pizza E	vents	Um	pire:	Eric Coop	er				
Attendance: 0				esman: M		nt			
				ge: Bret Ba					
Back Judge: John Kilmer									
Scorekeeper: Loren Fisher									